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Box Number= AZ15044

1 Ill Ill il 11 H Ill 1111I ll 11111111 111111 III 11 H Ill I Illl Ill Ill 111 lili 1111 1111111111 11 I ll i lili Ill H 1111 111
Claim Begin-End: AMC417724-AMC417724

1 Initial Receipt

Illl'lli Illl'llili lilli lll'll Illili AZ15044-9 AMC417667-AMC418586



Receipt Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2666335
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2747432
Date of Transaction: 10/05/2012 ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

CUSTOMER: OCT 1 8 2012 ~a
DUELL & CO INC
249 N BRAND BLVD # 499
GLENDALE,CA 91203-2609 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW1 1 . 00 - nja - 34 . 00MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE $34
CASES: AMC417724/$34.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW2 1 . 00 - rda - 140 . 00MINING CLAIM MAINT FEE $140
CASES: AMC417724/$140.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

3 1.00 NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW - nja - 15 . 00MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE $15
CASES: AMC417724/$15.00

TOTAL: $189.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 189.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 09/27/2012

NAME: DUELL & CO INC
MIECKE, GARY
249 N BRAND BLVD # 499
GLENDALE CA 91203-2609 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXX3003 AUTH CODE: 140625
NAME ON CARD: MIECKE GARY

EXPIRES: 07/2015
SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

..http://cbs.blin.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 10/5/2012



Receipt Page 2 of 2

TEMP. RECEIPT #181577
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 10/5/2012
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Run Date/Time: 9/24/2020 

CBS Receipt: 4771439 

Agency Tracking ID: 1596062262 

Assessment Year: 2021 

Paid On: 7/29/2020 

Message: : 

Claim Name ~ -~ 
NATURE'S BEAUTY NO15 

NATURE'S BEAUTY #13 

NATURES BEAUTY #15 

NATURE'S BEAUTY #15 

NATURE'S BEAUTY #16 

NATURES BEAUTY UTD#1 

NATURES BEAUTY UTD#2 

NA TURES BEAUTY UTD#3 

NATURES BEAUTY UTD#4 

NATURES BEAUTY UTD#5 

NATURES BEAUTY UTD#6 

NA TURES BEAUTY UT•#? 

NATURES BEAUTY UTD#8 

NATURES BEAUTYUTD#10 

NATURES BEAUTYUTD#11 

NATURES BEAUTYUTD#12 

NA TURES BEAUTYUTD#13 

NATURES BEAUTYUTD#14 

NATURES BEAUTY LTD 9 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS 
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal 

(by Date Paid) 
Page 7 Of 7 

Printed For Lead File # AMC417724 

BLM Serial No 
~ 

Lead File No - .. 
AMC356539 AMC356525 

AMC364072 AMC364072 

AMC367062 AMC367062 

AMC367840 AMC367840 

AMC394416 AMC394416 

AMC411357 AMC411357 

AMC411358 AMC411357 

AMC411359 AMC411357 

AMC411360 AMC411357 

AMC411361 AMC411357 

AMC411362 AMC411357 

AMC411363 AMC411357 

AMC411364 AMC411357 

AMC411365 AMC411357 

AMC411366 AMC411357 

AMC411367 AMC411357 

AMC411368 AMC411357 

AMC411369 AMC411357 

AMC417724 AMC417724 

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 19 

Total Amount Paid:$3, 135.00 

., 
Amount Paid . ' 

$165.00 

$165.00 

$165.00 

$165.00 

$165.00 

$165.00 

$165.00 

$165.00 

$165.00 

$165.00 

$165.00 

$165.00 

$165.00 

$165.00 

$165.00 

$165.00 

$165.00 

$165.00 

$165.00 

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM 



Receipt 

United States Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management 

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV 
ONE N CENTRAL A VE SUITE 800 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200 

Transaction#: 4898261 
Date of Transaction: 07/29/2020 

I CUSTOMER: • GARY G. MIECKE 
3010 WILSHIRE BLVD. 
LOS ANGELES,CA 90010 US 

ILI:E IIQTYII DESCRIPTION • GLOCA TABLE MINERALS I MINING CLAIMS-
l OO NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY I 
. MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 

CASES: AMC356539/$3135.00 

I 

Page 20 of 41 

Receipt 

No: 477l439 

I 

IIREMARKsl l P~i IIToTALI 

• BB 
TOTAL:II $3,135.001 

I PAYMENT INFORMATION 

[NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim". 

1 I AMOUNT:113135.00 l~OSTMARKED:ltN1 A 

I TYPE:llcREDIT CARD II RECEIVED:llo712912020 

I 
NAME:I GARY G. MIECKE 

3010 WILSHIRE BLVD. 
LOS ANGELES CA 90010 US 

I CARD NO:jj)cxxXXXXXXXX4001 II AUTH CODE:j~01920 I 

I N~~IIGARY G. MIECKE 
I 

I SIGNATURE:l!INTERNET I 

1~1 ==========RE=M=ARK==S=========~11 

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a 
portion of the official electronic record contained therein. 

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/3/2020 



Run Date/Time: 9/24/2020 

CBS Receipt: 4771439 

Agency Tracking ID: 1596062262 

Assessment Year: 2021 

Paid On: 7/29/2020 

Message: : 

Claim Name 
~ 

/_ 

NATURE'S BEAUTY NO15 

NA TU RE'S BEAUTY #13 

NATURES BEAUTY #15 

NATURE'S BEAUTY #15 

NATURE'S BEAUTY #16 

NATURES BEAUTY UTD#1 

NATURES BEAUTY UTD#2 

NATURES BEAUTY UTD#3 

NATURES BEAUTY UTD#4 

NATURES BEAUTY UTD#5 

NA TURES BEAUTY UTD#6 

NATURES BEAUTY UTD#7 

NATURES BEAUTY UTD#8 

NATURES BEAUTYUTD#10 

NA TU RES B EAUTYUTD#11 

NA TURES BEAUTYUTD#12 

NA TURES BEAUTYUTD#13 

NATURES BEAUTYUTD#14 

NATURES BEAUTY LTD 9 

,~ 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS 
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal 

(by Date Paid) 
Page 7 Of 7 

Printed For Lead File # AMC417724 

BLM Serial No 
- -

AMC356539 

AMC364072 

AMC367062 

AMC367840 

AMC394416 

AMC411357 

AMC411358 

AMC411359 

AMC411360 

AMC411361 

AMC411362 

AMC411363 

AMC411364 

AMC411365 

AMC411366 

AMC411367 

AMC411368 

AMC411369 

AMC417724 

Lead File No 

AMC356525 

AMC364072 

AMC367062 

AMC367840 

AMC394416 

AMC411357 

AMC411357 

AMC411357 

AMC411357 

AMC411357 

AMC411357 

AMC411357 

AMC411357 

AMC411357 

AMC411357 

AMC411357 

AMC411357 

AMC411357 

AMC417724 

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 19 

Total Amount Paid:$3, 135.00 

Amount Paid 

$165.00 

$165.00 

$165.00 

$165.00 

$165.00 

$165.00 

$165.00 

$165.00 

$165.00 

$165.00 

$165.00 

$165.00 

$165.00 

$165.00 

$165.00 

$165.00 

$165.00 

$165.00 

$165.00 

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM 



Receipt 

United States Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management 

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV 
ONE N CENTRAL A VE SUITE 800 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200 

Transaction #: 4898261 
Date of Transaction: 07/29/2020 

I CUSTOMER: 

D GARY G. MIECKE 
3010 WILSHIRE BLVD. 
LOS ANGELES,CA 90010 US 

ILI:E IIQTYII DESCRIPTION 

DB 
[LOCATABLE MINERALS/ MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY/ 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC356539/$3135.00 

I 

Page 20 of 41 

Receipt 

No: 2J771439 

I 

IIREMARKsll P~~~ IITOTALI 

•BB 
TOTAL:II S3,t3s.ooj 

I PAYMENT INFORMATION I 
\NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim". I 

1 I AMOUNT:IJ3135.00 l~OSTMARKED:l1N1 A I 

I TYPE:IICREDIT CARD II RECEIVED:l lo7 /29/2020 I 

I 
NAME:I GARYG. MIECKE 

3010 WILSHIRE BLVD. 
[.,OS ANGELES CA 90010 US 

I CARD NO:j[xxxXXXXXXXX4001 II AUTH CODE:l~o 1920 I 

I 
N~IIGARY G. MIECKE 

I 

I SIGNATURE:liINTERNET I 

1~' ========RE=MARK==S=======~11 

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a 
portion of the official electronic record contained therein. 

https: //ilmocop0ap933 .blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder _ search?screen _ mode=RECEIPT 8/3/2020 
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..f 36401 0
36106 2
361*96

4\\ 3.9 7
411761~

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT
-0
IClaimant Name: D d E-£ L 8· dz).j INIC 0rn

2618 AUG

R
l'14 

OFFICE

ZAddress : Poin WILCH/ RE 81 ,/D. *7316 BLM -
XDate a:> 3 N-

7Ef ECm: 165 AUG EZES state: 64 Zip : 900/63
StampTelephone : 1/3 )949- 1/179 29 > 74& 3

NE- mail address : /~1IC, YE G ADL- **>~
Signature: > N

Crl1 1
0 Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME PNP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If avajjable)

1 ~f//357 D d €-2 C_ *r /
2 9 11 358 '~

3 ~ 4/7339 9 #34 1 1/ 1 / 360 ~ " »4%\ 4//361 ~ " 45 ,

5 4//361 11 467 L 9//363 ic 47
8\\4.1/364 4 99
,-,4/7 714 'f
15 K y j/ 365h ' I *lo

1_ jst additional claims on Form MCF114 . No . of Claims*: 10 x $ 155
Check No: . hlit.
Ize(aptNS.. 42'2 -330(0 CBureau of Land Management ,irizona State Office For BLM Use Onlv

, .v,N.i:Im,gov/azl

Form: PICF112* 5155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres
Revised July 2014or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

rhis form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
~NTERE
92 AUG 1 4 20,3
BY:_ c---) c-



. Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4233061
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4348395
Date of Transaction: 08/13/2018

CUSTOMER:
DUELL & CO INC
3010 WILSHIRE BLVD
STE 326
LOS ANGELES,CA 90010-1103 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MAINT1 1.00 -n/a- 2945.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2019/19
CASES: AMC411357/$2945.00

TOTAL: $2,945.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO" .

1 AMOUNT: 2945.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/13/2018

NAME: DUELL & CO INC
3010 WILSHIRE BLVD
STE 326
LOS ANGELES CA 90010-1103 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX4001 AUTH CODE: 150778
NAME ON GARY G MIECKECARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/13/2018



9Form 3830-Sa '1 UNITED STATES ' , 1 3 5-6 53- 51 6(Jun& 20141 :
C DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
- BUREAU OFLAND MANAGEMENT %~L~L~ 16 -36~/0-73
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM 9 j / 357 5 6 3 06 3-

FOR PLACER MINING CLAIMS 8 u 7 990
77

1/-7727 CD -j 1.
Remitter Name : 13 u ELL AM O ~6M<)ANY , Llc . E 51 : 1

m

Mailing Address: .9/7/0 \A/ILSH IRE FLVD. *6 - c 2 m
3.3

City, State, Zip: Los /4614 t-LES  CA 90611 0 N .-p
CD 0

0 4 2]
~ Check here if this is a change of address. -/#*. Ill- pt

--J 1-71
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S E@If

No. of claims 9
Total due BLM $ , 36! 6

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted
to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone
numbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s) applies to the assessment year

PAYMENT DUE TOACRES INCLAIM NAME BLM SERIAL NO. THE BLMCLAIM
(See Instructions on Page 2)

b o ELL -ttlt AMC. 411 346 2-1 10

D C J ELI_ it / 10 9 It 367
DUELL *13 9 I 1368
DUELL # 13 364 071
D deLL # Iq 411 357
DUELL 4 15 356 52*1
DUELL # \ 5 367861
DUE- LL * 15 361740
DdeLL # 16 394416

Use a separate sheet for additional claim names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses.

(Continued on page 2) ~~ AUb 2 3 2017 ~~
MU - rA •. -



Iff ,·-rA n-*-5'5:,39.?-5?r33-f't{~31
-

Form 3830-5a UNITED STATES(June 20141
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT '
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM

FOR PLACER MINING CLAIMS

Remitter Name: DUELL AA/0 ~OM PA W V j -Uc· /...

PHOENIX. ARIZ

Mailing Address: 30/0 1/1/1 LS H IRC -El vo- 4316 c,
.

C

City, State, Zip : Aus /1~1\119 E-L E--5 , lf/\ 40Oio - -3->
--

RECEP/F:-7

P~ Check here if this is a change of address. ,- r-n
O 4 3

FOR COUNTY REg)RDER'S 1@E
-J

No. of claims to
Total due BLM $ 1656) 06

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted
to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone
numbers can be found at htto://www.blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s) applies to the assessment year

PAYMENT DUE TOACRES INCLAIM NAME BLM SERIAL NO. THE BLMCLAIM
(See Instructions on Page 2)

Dusti 4 / AHE 411357 b_= 10

D i) ti L Lili35F
Due-LL - *3 911359
Doeze # 9 Elli 360
D u ELL 4 5 4/1 361
-OUE \1. 126 VII 361
0dell * F VII 363
D OE-LL # 9 9 H 369
DUELL * 9 W 7 724
Dusit #le 4 i / 355

Use a separate sheet for additional claim names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses.

(Continued on page 2)



0 --
- Run D:te: 06/12/17 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Run Time: 01:25 PMBUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Customer Information - WITH Serial No. and Claim Name

ACTIVE CLAIMS
Page 1 of

Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ

DUELL AND CO INC
3010 WILSHIRE BLVD # 326 CUSTOMER ID: 228786LOS ANGELES, CA 90010-1103

Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AM(356539 NATURE'S BEAUTY N015 AMC356525 ACTIVE
AMC364072 NATURE'S BEAUTY #13 AMC364072 ACTIVE
AMC367062 NATURES BEAUTY #15 AMC367062 ACTIVE
AMC367840 NATURE'S BEAUTY #15 AMC367840 ACTIVE
AMC394416 NATURE'S BEAUTY #16 AMC394416 ACTIVE
AMC411357 NATURES BEAUTY UTD#1 AMC411357 ACTIVE
AMC411358 NATURES BEAUTY UTD#2 AMC411357 ACTIVE
AMC411359 NATURES BEAUTY UTD#3 AMC411357 ACTIVE
AMC411360 NATURES BEAUTY UTD#4 AMC411357 ACTIVE
AMC411361 NATURES BEAUTY UTD#5 AMC411357 ACTIVE
AMC411362 NATURES BEAUTY UTD#6 AMC411357 ACTIVE
AMC411363 NATURES BEAUTY UTD#7 AMC411357 ACTIVEAMC411364 NATURES BEAUTY UTD#8 AMC411357 ACTIVE
AMC411365 NATURES BEAUTYUTD#10 AMC411357 ACTIVE
AMC411366 NATURES BEAUTYUTD#11 AMC411357 ACTIVE
AMC411367 NATURES BEAUTYUTD#12 AMC411357 ACTIVE
AMC411368 NATURES BEAUTYUTD#13 AMC411357 ACTIVEAMC411369 NATURES BEAUTYUTD#14 AMC411357 ACTIVEAMC417724 NATURES BEAUTY LTD 9 ' AMC417724 ACTIVE

Number of ACTIVE cases: 19

2

0

PHOENIX, ARIZ

--

ZOI 1 AUG 114 
A
 q: 1 7

I-n

3 0
CD ,
-- -1

3> c)rn <J

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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:, · Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3934550
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4044148
Date of Transaction: 08/14/2017

CUSTOMER.
DUELL & CO INC
3010 WILSHIRE BLVD
STE 326
LOS ANGELES,CA 90010-1103 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 20181 1 . 00 - nja - 2945 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED MAINT/19
CASES: AMC411366/$2945.00

TOTAL: 52,945.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 2945.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/14/2017

NAME: DUELL & CO INC
3010 WILSHIRE BLVD
STE 326
LOS ANGELES CA 90010-1103 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXX4001 AUTH CODE: 134706
NAME ON GARY G MIECKECARD:
EXPIRES: 04/2021

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the o fficial electronic record contained therein.



354525 3944/4
, St04 0~71 411~7

310701,2 41172.4
367840

3MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT r-
--

-

Claimant Name: De€u- 1 69 . n.,6 rn N~ZAddresr..38/ 0 ),1~5 LSH/ A?S ./#LUD 1316 BLM - 0
Date - >mCity: *5 /4.,06*5- State: 0' Zip: 42/7/0 Stamp > <

Zalb AUG 22 
A
 10: Ib

30 mTelephone: 4/3) 333- 2 773 -1-4
E-mail address: HIECAe* A-©L- C afl 0

.-'

ST TE OFFICE

Signature: cul«/51 4< 5

§}' Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 .1665361 MATo,43 80**17 # 15
2 364/37 1 " " *13
3 367661 +c 't

14 36 78 40 ' ~
5 314416 " ' 1 4,6

6 9113 57 4 1
17 1.| 1 1 •35ir 4 'i. . , ,

8 Vt 1 351 "
'1 ''9 4/1 360

10 911 361 11 4 k
List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims*: ,'C x $155 = 4.3--32'. 6.2

Check No: Init. .-« T
Receipt No.: S. -4/ &.. 49Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlv
www. blm.clov/a#

* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres Form: MCF112
Revised July 2014or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT -J

Claimant Name: D U re L 2 6. 70 C Z
0

Address: 30 1 0 MJILS H 1 26- 11&002 *326 BLM FT' 30

?016 AUG 22 
A
 10: 1

LM AZ  
E OFFIC

Date -City: Lus A~€16 State: 6* Zip: 9019/0 Stamp ~ 5~T
Telephone: 1 13) 393- 2 5-73 > -1<

30 m
E-mail address: M /66 KnS *el · ce.1 N 0

0
Signatv~ (254*- 1- Z

> cr T--70~'Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 C~.362~ »ATild;'5 8 6-*~,71/ *- ~
2 4/134'4 . c '' 1'7
3 9113 69 Il 1, -4--15
4 911345 ~"
5 411366 4 .1 * M
s yll 347 " " 4 12
7 01368 " " 413
8 90 369 u " 41/4
9 4/774 4 11 " 4 1
10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims*: 9 x $155 = / .395.Lia
Check No: (1(' Init. 2413

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: 5& 36 6 /-/t/ '
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
www. blm.cov/az/

Form: MCF112* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres Revised July 2014or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3636649
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3740517
Date of Transaction: 08/22/2016

CUSTOMER:
DUELL & CO INC
3010 WILSHIRE BLVD
STE 326
LOS ANGELES,CA 90010-1103 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 2017 MAINT -n/a- 2945.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (19)
CASES: AMC356539/$2945.00

TOTAL: $2,945.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 2945.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARI) RECEIVED: 08/22/2016

NAME: DUELL & COINC
3010 WILSHIRE BLVD
STE 326
LOS ANGELES CA 90010-1103 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX4001 AUTH CODE: 163226
NAME ON GARY G MIECKECARD:
EXPIRES: 04/2021

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein. FNTERER

f> AUG 24 2016 :j j
b

http://ilmnirmOap3 01/cgibin/cbsp/zorder BY:- \f~ --8722/2016



43 1 {,469 4/7924
< UNfrED STATES . 3640725(Iline. 26 1 41

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 347 DGL
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT' 8618 40

3944/4MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR
LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES , AND TUNNEL SITES 411351

CZZ.

17 -4
Remitter Name : D (, FLL *Al ,) Co , IJC 2-4 120

-

- 
.-,1 

~ 1-rlMailing Address: 191 N . ifRAAJO BtdO *477
-7

CEI\/EDI.City, State, Zip: 4'Le-,40,4, E CA cillad- 14·09

1 
'9

2
 4 

A
 9

:Ill

):--3 - 1

£ Check here if this is a change of address.
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of claims/sites 10
x $155 per claim/site
Total due BLM $ IJ 5 5 0.O 0

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) DecliningDeposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remittedto the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If thepayment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also bemade by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phonenumbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year 10(1,

CLAIM/SITE NAME BLM SERIAL NO.

DJELL AND 60 -r- 14c, A Hd VII .35-- 7

4113 52
t, 

Lili 3 6.i
,,

L' 11 36 0

11 1 34 1
LIli 36/
V i i 363

i 4

HI 1 364
- OL .'j ·' 417724

-

- .- : CIR / 9 1 1 365
-11< . ' I.

Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses.
~NTEREi'Llifita,)33*

'> - ':442(Continued on page 2) - v D L D LOW ~

BV- /4



Forni 3830-5
(June 2014) UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO~
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR
LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

-I

Remitter Name: Di,ELL AA'-0 G., Td< Cul

-1.
·-j 30Mailing Address: 12jl N. RRAN D 8£,0 - *449 >< 14) 'Sm CD
r71

--»
r 9,77

City, State, Zip: ~ENDALF, CA fl·zo.3-1609 -~.122, ''/rn
CDC

'D m A
E] Check here if this is a change of address. r

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

'34No. of claims/sites - [
x $155 per claim/site
Total due BLM $ 1,39 5. DO

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) DecliningDeposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remittedto the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also bemade by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phonenumbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year St B I f

CLAIM/SITE NAME BLM SERIAL NO.

bil FLL A,J O L 0., TA) C. AMe. Vi: 366
i / 91 1 367

~11 1 3 WEAtI 41 1369
3.56 539

tl 36-7 06 k
361 ENDfl

36 9 07.11% '-,. 1'0Zi'do ,~ , -
70-3 001

E O :b V i-1 6 0, 11 , ., i u . .3 9 £1916
·1 2,Jib-' vUse a separate sheet for actclIti~A,49#ile names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses.

(Continued on page 2)



.

· DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Customer Information - WITH Serial No. and Claim Name

ACTIVE CLAIMS
Run Date. 12/23/2014 01:25 PM Page 1 of 1
Admin State: AZ

Geo State: AZ

DUELL AND CO INC
249 N BRAND BLVD # 499 CUSTOMER ID: 2287860
GLENDALE, CA 91203-2609

Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC356539 NATURE'S BEAUTY N015 AMC356525 ACTIVE

AMC364072 NATURE'S BEAUTY #13 AMC364072 ACTIVE

AMC367062 NATURES BEAUTY #15 AMC367062 ACTIVE

AMC367840 NATURE'S BEAUTY #15 AMC367840 ACTIVE

AMC394416 NATURE'S BEAUTY #16 AMC394416 ACTIVE

AMC411357 NATURES BEAUTY UTD#1 AMC411357 ACTIVE

AMC411358 NATURES BEAUTY UTD#2 AMC411357 ACTIVE

AMC411359 NATURES BEAUTY UTD#3 AMC411357 ACTIVE

AMC411360 NATURES BEAUTY UTD#4 AMC411357 ACTIVE
AMC411361 NATURES BEAUTY UTD#5 AMC411357 ACTIVE

AMC411362 NATURES BEAUTY UTD#6 AMC411357 ACTIVE
AMC411363 NATURES BEAUTY UTD#7 AMC411357 ACTIVE
AMC411364 NATURES BEAUTY UTD#8 AMC411357 ACTIVE
AMC411365 NATURES BEAUTYUTD#10 AMC411357 ACTIVE
AMC411366 NATURES BEAUTYUTD#11 AMC411357 ACTIVE

AMC411367 NATURES BEAUTYUTD#12 AMC411357 ACTIVE
AMC411368 NATURES BEAUTYUTD#13 AMC411357 ACTIVE

AMC411369 NATURES BEAUTYUTD#14 AMC411357 ACTIVE
AMC417724 NATURES BEAUTY LTD 9 AMC417724 ACTIVE

Number of ACTIVE cases: 19

Crl

Cut

-3 .-in
f.'7- -,rn
9 -f22 =r~ ·g,-17
30

rn

-

1/7

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



' Recejpt 

.
 -/v .

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management

Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3374385

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3472580
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2015

CUSTOMER:

DUELL & COINC
249 N BRAND BLVD # 499
GLENDALE,CA 91203-2609 US

LINE 
UNIT

# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MrNERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE 2016
1 1.00 AUTHNO. ONLY / MINI]NG CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED - n/a - 2945.00

MAINT/19
CASES: AMC356539/$2945.00

TOTAL: $2,945.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 2945.00 || POSTMARKED:||N/A

TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/24/2015

NAME: DUELL & CO INC
249 N BRAND BLVD # 499
GLENDALE CA 91203-2609 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX3003 1| AUTH CODE:||105230

NAME ON CARD: GARY G MIECKE

EXPIRES: 02/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion ofthe official electronic record

contained therein.

'NTERE7
I r.-J 2 5 4Jb Id~

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/24/2015



~ 03 : 53 : OOP . m . 08-05 -2014 314
..44+ 1 / ID JO

0 .
361 8 u 0
39 414 \ 6
4 \\357
4 \77 314
36-1 0 6 -2_
36 1-* C 12

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 
-13 25

F
Claimant Name: D u eLL f G., I.4 c 0m 3>
Address: 14 9 N . Be AM D 8,#D- 47 4 99 Z S Nm

BLM B r , 22City: 9, LE~11 BaLe_State: 64 zip: 11183 - 26 09 Date b .C BeTelephone: 1 1 3) -*.3 · 157 3 Stamp rnN 00

E-mall address: DU ELL M I Ali ,46 6) AOL. 66*1 
9 0Signature: -65551-955~62- SZ

FFICE0 Check here if t~ is a change of address.
LINE AMC 

COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME 
TWP RNG SEC

NO. NUMBER 
DATA (If available)

1 .756 5-f~ 94 TJILE'S BE*ory 15-

132 361 071
3 367061 IS
4 36-1 S'40
s 31 49 /6 168 4 i t 357

7 411 35-8 1
8 911 351 39 411 360 9
10 LIli 361 5 1

List additional dalms on Form MCF114 . No. ofClaims: 19 x $135 = 4 2 9 LIi. edCheck No: 00 Init. .Jil /
61.. A ,3ureau of Land Management Receipt No.: 3 t o 1 1 0 1Arizona State Office

For BLM Use Only
.vww.blm.gov/az/

Form: MCF 112
Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines a~~~n¥11~~=0%u~~~~Id may be reproduced.

AUS 1 5 &314 ~t =reBY:------.



6024179556 V....... M.lib

SUPPLEMENTALATTACHMENT

May be used with the following forms for listing
 BLM

PHOENIX. ARIZOM

HA
additional mining claims: Date u , U,rnS N~
Check One. -

 .0Stamp r BS0 -Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work
-1<T Maintenance Fee Payment , &*}0 Notice of Intent to Hold Mining Claims

O Notice of Non-Uabllity for Labor and Materials Furnished 25 77
>NO

-Ulit,-·]: AMOS-,-26, :CLAIM/SITE NAMis#. .COUNTY-RECORDER A TWP RNG. 'Y.- s~Il:,No NUMBERr ..,· -, . . :.. _v ~ ·f. DATA (If  available)::
3 61 *1\)*nui's de*17,6

12 411363
13 411364
19 4 11345 4 ID
6 4 1 1.966 " t' it 11
I6 4/1367 " 1. 11/~
17 91 1345

1 4 4/1369 4 " *19
- 4/7 7119 4 rt 71-4

Form MCF114
Revised June 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

«____



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONEN CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3101102
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3192653
Date of Transaction: 08/14/2014

CUSTOMER:
DUELL & CO INC
249 N BRAND BLVD # $499
GLENDALE,CA 91203-2609 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MAINT (19) -n/a- 2945.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2015
CASES: AMC356539/$2945.00

TOTAL: $2,945.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 2945.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/14/2014

NAME: DUELL & CO INC
249 N BRAND BLVD # $499
GLENDALE CA 91203-2609 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX3003 AUTH CODE: 121968
NAME ON

CARD: GARY G MIECKE
EXPIRES: 07/2015

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation Qf a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/14/2014



U / I JU I LUK)0 01.£< illjlqi / 3314 rUML 1 L,KUUM YA#t OZ/10

' // // AM(367065.

P+L- 3 5 le 5 ZY
AM,c. 111351

#r-6 9 111 zy

RAc3640 79
141.3 6 1% V o

Re.c-3999\6
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

CO
r-Claimant Nsme. Duell K le. I,Jc. N :.-2

Address: 149 N- BRAND 8,#01 -#949 13.- -,-,371BLM C ' ~ r-nCity: (~ LEN DA-LE State: 01- Zip: 91 4 63 Date C-) 60/0-,

PHOENIX. ARI

4 onTelephone: 213 ) 3 %3 - 2573 Stamp 2-; 2E-mail address: / 
m rn00Signature: ~ e 330 Check here if413 is a change of address. 

LJ irl

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC
NO. NUMBER DATA Of available)

1 4 /1357 7)6ELL Z- CO·, 24-
2 41/35S

3 11 j / 359
4 411360
5 91(361
6 4/136.1 d
7 911 -363
8 4/1369
9 9 177 24
10 4// 365

List additional daims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims : /0 1%Na= At, 1.100 -
Check No : d d Init. 11D 66Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: 13 6 / 2 / 6Arizona State Office ~NTERE,www.az.blm.cov

~ AUG 22 2013
For BLM Use Onty

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2005This form is availai~¥: artment of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be repmduced.



RJU441- f JU-Ly rUDLIL,KUUM t-'Aet- 62/16

9 ..

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT ~ KE

Bl M
A6 WClaimant Name: D uE-LL 4 lb. I-JC. S 3 X 73G-) OrG mAddress: 149 N- BRAND BLUP. *949 BLM 2.< r., - r/(,4City: 4-LEN-Q*-LE State: 01- Zip: 1 1 1 03 Date > 1<Telephone: 213~ 3 8-3 - 2573 Stmnp m > 12% E]

>: 35LU m0 Check here if this,s a change of address.

UNE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC
NO. NUMBER DATA Of available)

1 1 j 1 3 6 6 -11 d E-LL_ 4, (9 -3•) C

2 9 31367 11
3 1/1368
4 4/1369
5 3 AL#6 7 il
5 367890 '1
7 * 355539
8 3 47061
9 - 361£1 9,6 u
10

List additional claims on Form ~N¥ER EM No. ofClaims : 9 1%~25 */; 160. 00~ ] Check No: d (1 Init. » ar,~ AUG 22 2013 ~Bureau of Land Managemeni Receipt No.: .2 96 /,2 /6Arizona State Officewww.azblm.aov For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2005This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



Receipt Page 1 of 2
I .. ..

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2861216
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2947083
Date of Transaction: 08/21/2013

CUSTOMER:
GARY MIECKE
3010 WILSHIRE BLVD # 614
LOS ANGELES,CA 90010-1146 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRWTION REMARKS TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- +ral tj~
1 1.00 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2014 0.00NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MAIHr (19) 5/*'413

CASES: AMC411357/$2660.00 SMY 5+
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /2 1 . 00 AMEND ( 1 ) - nia - 10 .00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC417724/$10.00

TOTAL: $2,670.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 2670.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/21/2013

NAME: MIECKE, GARY
3010 WILSHIRE BLVD # 614
LOS ANGELES CA 90010-1146 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX3003 AUTH CODE: 106260
NAME ON GARY MIECKECARD:
EXPIRES: 07/2015

SIGNATURE:

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/21/2013



..NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/13/2019

I ill li~ ill Ill ili llill lill I lill I li H I Ill Illi
Box Number= AZ15044

I li I li H lill H illi ~~ I 1 li I li I illii il Ill illii lii 1 ~I li I 1 li IIH Ill I til i iii 1 ~I H li I~ I Ill i ll~ li li 1 ill
Claim Begin-End: AMC417724-AMC417724

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

Illl'll'lll'lllili lillillilll Illili AZ1 5044-9 AMC417667-AMC418586



~N~NG CLAIM STATUS R~~T
MTP Checked by OCT 18 2012 pe

DATA OCT 18 2012 p@ENTERED GEO Checked by DET 1 8 2012r
LEAD SERIAL NUMBER AMC 4{7120& t~ru AMC

# OF CLAIMS & TYPE CHARGES

# ~ LODE Location Fee @ $34 = $ 34.6,0
# PLACER Processing Fee @ $ 15 = 3 le 06
# ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $ 140 = $ / LEO -DO
# MILL SITE Overage (+) $

# TUNNEL SITE Shortage (-) $

Other Fees $

TOTAL $ 229,00
TOTAL CLAIM ACREAGE?

# OF LOCATORS? /

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA - TIMELY FILED?
Over-the-Counter [ ] Mail [X. yes [ 6- No [ ]

LEGAL DESCRIPTION - T l '>g R l E SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ ] FOREST SERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No [ ]

WILDERNESS AREA: No [ ] Yes [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE - N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] SRHA [ ] OTHER [ ]

Proper Notice Filed if Located on SHRA Lands? N/A [ ] Yes [ ] No [ ] >

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE OPENING ORDERS FROM 1944 TO 1993 - O
Open to Entry on: N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS - VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

01 HER \ 1 l442 A,1.6·~f».·,dn,kf aouu€*6~/0,* &6*~~ 7*»61.3.

1124

AA ~ 9*(19 kiqtgu LLO B4 + 534# /h~Ain b e. NE'/4.<e<.23 7 li,Q-\E
-*,~4 ti~g***p Seabb 814#Ze *, 4£ 74.0444=*€66/

8/YA,44 4 flakGR #143:Ai. 9 /21 ~ 20,3 'TS
.,11 )= Ivitwr.;„g Lluilli)(3) Jile (3) inuy l., C V VI

ULJ.34*~641. 7/2~la~13,.  24.99 JIZ- JY 41£41 -m,J .AA 1:u;t*- /*u.
10 41-~2 -·  ,f-Z
Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

************************** FINAL ADJUDICATION **************************

MAY 0 2 2013 INITIALS 00-DATE

7/14/2,0 4 43
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Ar' 
ill,

3

AH END MENT
4- --

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM AMC 4 l77.24 B L. :'-0 -0NOTICE ISHEREBY GIVEN thatthe WATURCS 9/*dTY BLM 0
Date g=~·LTO ' 4 lode mining claim has been located Stamp 03 *-555by D dfol- 4 /6.; TAC. whose cunent mailing 3>

address is 149 Al. BAA,aD BLVO. ~'&199 - E > 00
4 0/4 0 406- CA 4 1103 9 i aThe general course of this clain is ~20£7 Loal* TD E+ IAJ and it is stualed in YAI'*~4 1

County, Arizona This dain is I SOO feet in length and -6~7 feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately IS» 0 feetin a
SAS T diredon to the -BLE_ end &ie and 6 00 feet in a Al direction to the

SE end lina This daim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of eachend line of thedairn.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 13 . Township TI~

N , Range R 1 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s). Township (s) and Range (s) 50 CD#WER A.f SECT/04-~13 Tild 2,2, 9 4 5% MER,DIA,1 lu YAVAP*, CiddryI D

AinG. 
1-1714Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona

The locality of this dain with reference to some natural object or pennanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 1 D day of Job/8 . 20 ~1.
LOCATOR (s) 347'S * 3 2 Ey

Form MCF100
4 F Revised July 2005

~u/~ This for«is avail~e from tlic Arizona Department of Mil~ ~~lif~*El'*ififrd may be reproduced-

~ SE? 2 4 202 1|W \ 1; f\ jBY:- 1 8



,

A H eN D KENT

MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode *4 Placer ( )4 1 mile I

is 19 ir 13 *PHOENI

Bl.M AZ  
E 

FFICE

12 13 4 tq O
50E effe

NW NE -0.fP frl2 > 0015.0 H -

1 m
ile O 9
Z =

UJ

S\N SE

22 23 15 24
17 26 26 :S

1 *

Scale : 1" = 2000 feet - zl
1. The above map depicts the NAn,Zr BauT¥ 09 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

11 , Township 1 1 N , Range 1 1- , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
1/4 1/*Pht County, Arizona.

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 576*L 37»Ke wir'i
PVC. Phf FIP, PAL,T¢D Winl tUHT re L¢Yrre,Ag

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF10Oa

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



. .1..

COAKECI,0,1
*:- ----- -* S

R.Lit i  ~ 
TATE UFFICS

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM AMC 4177,24 rn r_
I F= A. 2:NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the WATURes BEAUTY BLM >< r,COLTD * 9 Date > . 4lode mining claim has been located Stamp 7,3 ifn,

, C-by Ddft.6 4 66., TAC. whose current mailing 0
address is 149 N. BRAND BL,/9. 44,99

- 
P I: 58

41.,A 046£- CA 9/103
The general course of this claim is #OCT Lae,14 TY> E + 0 and it is situated in YA VA PA 1
County, Arizona. This daim is 1 50/ feet in length and __AL/0 feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 15» 0 feet in a
WEST directiontothe BJ.5 endlineand 6 00 feetina At direction to the

VE W end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of eachend line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situatedwithin Section 12 . Township T 1 2,

N . Range R I E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 52 CD#BJER OF fECTiOW13,-r t i bl ) 212 ) 9 4 SR MER, DIAM IA& yA Wh 9* 1 GoAJ ry
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 1 D day of JOUS . 20_11
LOCATOR (s) 3*) Cs 'd& 3 / ey

Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

\~,/ This fo is availa e from thc Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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MINING CLAIM MAP
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Scale : 1" = 2000 feet 21
1. The above map depicts the NAn,tr Re»ury *9 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

2 3 , Township 1 1 N ,Range 1 C , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
yA 1/* PA·i County, Arizona.

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows. SlYYL 57»M e W & T*,1
Pt/C. 1'/2' firF PAl UTED WITH u~HT Ye Le Trrt,wi~

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCFIOOa

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM AMC 4177.24

lall JUN 12 
A

B.L.M.  
STATE OFFICE

-0 -NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the NATU ReS BEAUTY BLM I --> /''
C) At inl

LTD *9 Date m CDlode mining claim has been located Stamp -7
<by DUFLL. 4 Co., IRC. whose current mailing -90

N maddressis 149 N. BRAND BWD. 44149
0040£4046& CA 41103

The generalcourseofthisclaim is ReCT L-4 TO E + UU and it issituatedin '/A VA PA 1
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 6 00 feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 150 0 feet in a
WEST direction to the N 3 end line and GOO feet in a N direction to the
/ PJ end line . This claim is marked by six monuments , one at each corner and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 23 , Township T 1 2,

N , Range ~ 1 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s ), section ( s ), Township (s) and Range (s) se CDOWER OX SECT , 04
13, T lihi, 212 9 < 5% MER,DiAW id 1/At/* PA, Ciddry

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this tO day of JUA/5 ,20 12.
LOCATOR (s) 344 es &* s e Eyj76»V 1 Form NICF100

a Revised July 2005

This fo is availa e from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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MINING CLAIM MAP
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Scale : 1" = 2000 feet ~
1. The above map depicts the N*Tutes 80*ury *9 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

13 , Township 1 A AJ ,Range ~ t , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
-

YA VAPAI County, Arizona.
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: LSTEE 6 5 7*46<4 win/

PVC. 1'/2.~ p, PE PA/AITE,0 WI Tw WHire L€7 TRA 1,0~
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of >lines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer (E~-4 »116/
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- + O- NT/ X
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0

Scala r 1" = 2000 feet z~ ---
11. The abovernap depicts the NATJ,255 Bea)ry*~mining dairn , which Is located in Section (s) N2 3 , Township 7/£2 A/ , Range S/ s- , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

Ha\/a P A j Courti,Airmrre%
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows : STEEL f-»MFS
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

X = so iFkST 244£57 OF END k/ iges A Form MCF10Oa30~ FROM Sit>E £/ dES . Revised July 1005This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & ~linernl Resources and may be reproduced.
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1)

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM - , -0 ./-48 -
= 7

CD .... -
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN thatme Af 4 Tilt,9 '.5 m

f-n ...1 I .3

73 !15  i.-1SER 079 870 14 9 lode dning dahn hasbeen hcated TZp - - 5 N - .CCr-1- O-by Di/ELL ~ CD.j JEJC  whose . --di -22 3> 1-71 - 3ad*e-15 249 N. BRA-Nn BLVD . 4'49< N 00
0 9 EN6, LEN DALE- C A- Riaox/ > N 35

The genmal course ofthh clam 13 IJATURB ~6,13 Ty 90~ and itissamled in »VAPA /Co~* AmonATHsdalmis /SOO ke~ tengthand ~/0 feetinddm--niladairn runsfrom the locailon monument on which Oils loca#on notice is posted approxhaWy 1 450 feet inaI*ection to the endnneand feetlna direction to the
end Sne. This dalm is by sbunonuments. one ateach comer andoneatthe centerofeachendlrmdlmdkn.

The locaSon monlimant on which th~noSce Isposted Issituatedwithin Section .23 _. Township 77,2N/ ,Range R.1 E- ,G~Sal!River aassand Me~dag A:izona and-this claim encompasses po,Oonsof the following quaitar section (s), section (sh Township (s) and Range (s)1 -1 -Gia Salt River Base and Arizona. A K C 1

The locality of this with reference to·some natural object or pe,manent monument and additional Informa#on-( lf any) concerning - localityareas follows: STETL STA- K 9- ---
_J

DATED AN» POSTED on the ground this~lv' 60'- #6 of 3>P f 20/0.

/.*1 % 12F (-4 ' 30

Revised July 1005
Form MCF'100

4<p)~f -~~~b<vailable Sum the.trizma Department d Mines & Mineral Resources and mav he r,mmdized.e-/4.1. I .



RUN TIME: 06:39 AM RUN DATE: 10/18/2012
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 012ON 001 OE 023, 14 012ON 001 OE 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 39

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 06:39 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 10/18/2012
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 7Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Number: AZA 019328
Total Case Acres: 12.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 012ON 001 OE Sect Sur Tvg Sur Num BUT Subdivision Act Pend
282201 AUTHORIZED 023 ALIQ E2;

LOTS 3;

Serial Number: AZA 022408
Total Case Acres: 0.205

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 012ON 001 OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
285003 AUTHORIZED 023 ALIQ SW;

Serial Number: AZA 022731
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 012ON 001 OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
292803 PENDING 023 ALIQ SWSE;

Serial Number: AZA 022760
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 012ON 001 OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
292803 PENDING 023 LOTS 3;

MS 1798 1
MS 3991 1



RUN TIME: 06:39 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 10/18/2012
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 2 of 7

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Number: AZA 023660
Total Case Acres: 6.100

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 012ON 001 OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

285003 AUTHORIZED 023 ALIQ NESW;
LOTS 1,3,4;

.
Serial Number: AZA 025635
Total Case Acres: 3.930

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 012ON 0010E Sect Sur Tvg Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

292006 AUTHORIZED 023 ALIQ E2SE;

Serial Number: AZA 028822
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 012ON 0010E Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

380913 EXPIRED 023 ALIQ SESE,

.
Serial Number: AZA 029031
Total Case Acres: 2.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 012ON 001 OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

380913 EXPIRED 023 ALIQ SESW;

Serial Number: AZA 031756
Total Case Acres: 0.500

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 012ON 001OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

281001 AUTHORIZED 023 ALIQ 52SWSE,



RUN TIME: 06:39 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 10/18/2012
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 3 of 7Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Number: AZA 032362
Total Case Acres: 5.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 012ON 001 OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
361113 PENDING 023 FF PORTION OF;

Serial Number: AZA 032530
Total Case Acres: 9.090

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 012ON 0010E Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
281001 AUTHORIZED 023 ALIQ E2SE;

Serial Number: AZA 032561
Total Case Acres: 9.090

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 012ON 001 OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
281001 AUTHORIZED 023 ALIQ E2SE;

Serial Number: AZA 033350
Total Case Acres: 640.050

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 012ON 001 OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
288100 AUTHORIZED 023 ALIQ NE;

Serial Number: AZA 03335003
Total Case Acres: 102.500

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 012ON 001 OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
281001 AUTHORIZED 023 ALIQ N2,E2SE;



RUN TIME: 06:39 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 10/18/2012
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 4 of 7

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Number: AZA 03335004
Total Case Acres: 928.320

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 012ON 0010E Sect Sur Tvg Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

280004 AUTHORIZED 023 ALIQ NE,

Serial Number: AZA 033657
Total Case Acres: 2.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 012ON 0010[E Sect Sur Tvg Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

380913 EXPIRED 023 ALIQ SESW;

Serial Number: AZA 0336570
Total Case Acres: 5.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 012ON 001 OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

371511 AUTHORIZED 023 FF SESW

Serial Number: AZA 034551
Total Case Acres: 40.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 012ON 001OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

361113 PENDING 023 ALIQ SESE,

Serial Number: AZA 036035
Total Case Acres: 0.100

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 012ON 0010E Sect Sur Tvo Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
285003 PENDING 023 LOTS 3;



RUN TIME: 06:39 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 10/18/2012
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Adm State: AZ Page 5 of 7
GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Number: AZAR 0002935
Total Case Acres: 0.660

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 012ON 001OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
285003 AUTHORIZED 023 LOTS 2,3;

MNR SWSWSWSE;

Serial Number: AZAR 0010913
Total Case Acres: 211.580

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 012ON 001 OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
288100 AUTHORIZED 023 ALIQ E2NE,NWNE;

Serial Number: AZAR 0013382
Total Case Acres: 0.018

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 012ON 001 OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
288100 AUTHORIZED 023 ALIQ SENE,

Serial Number: AZAR 0015259
Total Case Acres: 5.250

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 012ON 001 OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
288100 AUTHORIZED 023 ALIQ 52NE,NESW,W2SE;

LOTS 3;

Serial Number: AZAR 0017371
Total Case Acres: 1.440

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 012ON 0010E Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suif Subdivision Act Pend



RUN TIME: 06:39 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 10/18/2012
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 6 of 7

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Meridian Township Range

285002 AUTHORIZED 023 ALIQ 52SE;
LOTS 3;

Serial Number: AZAR 0018659
Total Case Acres: 0.036

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 012ON 001 OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

285002 AUTHORIZED 023 LOTS 3;

Serial Number: AZAR 0031104
Total Case Acres: 3.120

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 012ON 0010E Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

286202 AUTHORIZED 023 ALIQ NESE,W2SE,eNE;
LOTS 1 3;

Serial Number: AZAR 0031144
Total Case Acres: 3.192

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 012ON 0010E Sect Sur Tvg Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

285002 AUTHORIZED 023 ALIQ SESE;

Serial Number: AZPHX 0085401
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 012ON 001OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

285004 AUTHORIZED 023 LOTS 1,2,3;



RUN TIME: 06:39 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 10/18/2012
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 7 of 7Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Number: AZPHX 0085907
Total Case Acres: 29.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 012ON 0010[E Sect Sur Tvg Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
282105 AUTHORIZED 023 FF 1 PORTION OF LOT 2;

MS 1263 1
MS 1798 1



TOWNSHIP 12 NORTH RANGE 1 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAI COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

MTP
SUPPL SEC 23

INDD TO SEGREGATED TRACTS
RCSUR.. ORIC K //RVEY

1RACT NO 7 R SEC SU.1.SION

FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF
UNDENTFIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICA1ON.
MINERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBUC PURPOSES,
REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.

DlST NO 2
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Refa. ti> ~he c~dastral,ur~~ for * iurva  Infnrmetion.



TOWNSHIP 12 NORTH RANGE 1 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN. ARIZONA
YAVAPAI COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

. 
LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

4 37,04 | 3 37.12 ~ 2 37.20 ' 1 37.28 4 37.37' 3 37.49 | 2 37.59'137.71 4 37.72'3 37.64|2 37.56 11 37.48
SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT ~SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT ---L_ 1- 1 4,) _ _L 1- ~ ~_L_L
NO 2 NO 2 5 3614 3 34,91

INDD TO SEGREGATED TRACTS
1 - RE.... ORI(.NAL SURVCY6 5 4 3 ,$'A~ 29846 2T,»,5  Re,90 7 24.33 , 6 33045 ./. 1141776 mACT NO r . I . a,60/ SON

D/C

9 Fr
313832 4

y AR 015476 1 9
WD Rscor, 39.42 7 39.90 91080861 1147 M776 29.55 846433

D/C  .7086] 02-62-/12
AN Min I)/C Alt * , 179. / BK I 1

| 2 40·00 ' ' 3' < 1 Am ' --  /091/

9 
l
i
l
i
 

4 
30

67
 

3 
30

.6
9  

30
68
 

9 
30

.6
8  

4 
30

16
. 

3  
.7

0 
9 

30
.7

4 
7
8
| 

3 
30

~2

 %
,1

 4
 3

07
7 

I 4
 

7
,~

 1
6
 

30
53

 1 
9 

33
 l 

4 
501

~ 
|  3
 2

99
1

10 31.03 ///
AR 015476

45--- 1117693 '

+3 SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT -- W. All Mn .PA D/C AU +En

5 4000 NO1 4
1% Pe,5/ 

~

m ..08
+ 4 7 13>b/~11 PL .7 --- -It -- FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE oF

- 12
8 40.00 PHX 09•15

10' 1109;12
AR 010913 D/C Alt Min 8 UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHORAWIN FOR CLASSIFICATION,-i„ a --r~ MINERALS. WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLiC PURPOSES.

REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.
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